Date: 4 March 2018

Memo No.BS (IR)/2252(204)/2018

Circular for APR Workshop on Environment Education in Scouting in Bhutan

Asia-Pacific Region in collaboration with Bhutan Scout Association will organize the APR Workshop on Environment Educating in Scouting to be held on 21-25 August 2018 in Bhutan. **Adult Leaders** are eligible to participate in this event. The interested candidates are requested to apply within **10**th **April 2018** to National Headquarters, Bangladesh Scouts. An application form is also attached herewith for your ready reference. Basic information of this event is mentioned below:

Date

: 21-25 August 2018

Venue

: Bhutan

Eligibility:

Adult Leader

: Minimum Wood Badge holder

Reg. Fee

: USD 150.00

Expenditure : An approx. amount of Tk.=40,000.00 (forty thousand) taka only including airfare, registration fee, accommodation, Workshop documents, inland transportation, food and visa fees may be required to attend this event. Participants themselves will have to bear all expenses related to the attendance of this event and Bangladesh Scouts will have no any financial involvement.

Submission of Application: All interested applicants are requested to send the duly filled application form through proper channel to the National Headquarters of Bangladesh Scouts on or before 10th April 2018. Bangladesh Scouts will not entertain any application after the deadline.

(Arshadul Mukaddish)
Executive Director (in-charge)
Bangladesh Scouts

Copy for information and action:

- 1. Chairman, all National Committees, Bangladesh Scouts:
- 2. National Commissioner (all), Bangladesh Scouts;
- 3. Deputy National Commissioner (all), Bangladesh Scouts;
- 4. Member (all), National Committee for Community Development;
- 5. Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, all Regions;
- 6. DRC (CD), Bangladesh Scouts, all Regions;
- 7. Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, all Districts;
- 8. Professional Scout Executive (all), Bangladesh Scouts.

Copy for kind information:

- 1. International Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts;
- 2. President/Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts, all Regions.